No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D			
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Address:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Greg Hendricks Phone: (916) 464-4709  Lead Agency (if different from above): Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board			
			Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive  Contact: Phone:			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nahouse):2019129011			
	ject Title: Foster Meadows Res					
	ject Applicant: United States F					
			e: 38.58961°, Longitude: -120.25120°			
bas des Thi	e elevation of surface water flow igned to improve aquatic organis is is to advise that the Central scribed project on 27 January 2	in the meadow. A culvert will m passage.  Valley Regional Water Qual Lead Agency or Re	soil plugs. The seven plugs will raise and restore the libe removed and replaced with multiple culverts  lity Control Board has approved the above esponsible Agency)  ne following determinations regarding the above			
des	(date scribed project.	)				
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	☑ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☑ were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for to sprepared for this project were not made a control made a control plan [X] was X	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  Was not] adopted for this project.			
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF pative Declaration, is available Trilogy Lane, Quincy, CA 95971		oonses and record of project approval, or the :			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	24	Title: Environmental Scientist			
Dat	e: 27 January 2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:  Governor's Office of Planning & Research			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JAN 27 2020

Revised 2011



			(	JK, 140			
		Pri		StartOve			
		RECEIP	T NUMB	ER:			
		59 —	1/27/2	2020 —	- 003		
		STATE (	CLEARIN	IGHOUSE N	JMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		201	9129	011			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE			
Central Valley - RWQCB				1/27/2020			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN <sup>-</sup>	Γ NUMBER		
OPR/SCH							
PROJECT TITLE							
Foster Meadow Restoration Project							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER			
Greg Hendricks				(916)46	4-4709		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	ΓΕ	ZIP CODE			
11020 Sun Center DRive #200	Rancho Cordo	va CA	١.	95670			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		Semanari :					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	V	State Ag	jency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$		0.00		
	directly to CDEW	\$2,406.75			0.00		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	<b>a</b> -		0.00		
Comment from too							
Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00		
County documentary handling fee	3 Control Board Only)	φ000.00	\$				
Other			\$ -				
PAYMENT METHOD:			Ψ _				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL E	RECEIVED	\$		2,406.75		
Cash Cledit Check Cother	TOTAL	KECEIVED	Φ_				
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE							
Christine Rodriguez, SCH Manager							

SACRAMENTO CVICTO

2020 JAN 13 AM 11: 08



47 Trilogy Lane PO Box 3880 Quincy, CA 95971 (530) 283-3739

Greg Hendricks Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board 11020 Sun Center Drive, #200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6114

January 9, 2020

RE: Foster Meadow Restoration Project, CEQA filing fees

M. Alines

Dear Mr. Hendricks,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$2,406.75 for the Foster Meadow Restoration Project, payable to the California Department of Fish and Wildlife. This check satisfies the CEQA filing fee requirement due at the time of filing the Notice of Determination with the State Clearinghouse.

Thank you for your assistance in filing the CEQA documentation and ensuring the environmental review needs of the project were met. Please do not hesitate to give me a call at 530-283-3739 if you need any additional information to meet the final filing requirements of the project.

Sincerely,

Jeanie M. Hinds

Check Date: 1-9-2020 Check No: 17005

Check Amt: \$ 2400 75

PLUMAS CORPORATION 530 283-3739
P.O. BOX 3880
QUINCY, CA 95971

PLUMAS BANK 336 W MAIN STREET QUINCY, CA 95971 530-283-6800 90-3828/1211 17605

1/9/2020

PAYTO THE ORDER OF

California Dept of Fish and Wildlife

**\$** \*\*2,406.75

Two Thousand Four Hundred Six and 75/100\*

DOLLARS

California Dept of Fish and Wildlife

мемо

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

#017605# C124138288# 111064041#

PLUMAS CORPORATION / 530 283-3739

17605

California Dept of Fish and Wildlife 1769 · Permit Fees

1/9/2020

2,406.75

Checking Plumas Ban

2,406.75